

**CITY OF WOOSTER
2020 WOOSTER STREET RESURFACING PROJECT
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: 01/30/2020**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						BIDDER NAME:	Melway Paving Co., Inc.	Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	Barbicas Construction Co., Inc.	Karvo Companies, Inc.	Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.					
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL										
PAVEMENT																
1	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	100	CY	\$ 235.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
3A	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	23,104	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,208.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 43,897.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 46,208.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 35,811.20	\$ 2.95	\$ 68,156.80
3B	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, AS PER PLAN	4,596	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,341.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,341.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,086.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 15,626.40	\$ 2.95	\$ 13,558.20
3C	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS)	100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 295.00
4A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	250	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,750.00
4B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	1,000	FT	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,800.00
5A	407	TACK COAT	1,652	GALLON	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,304.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,799.60	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,973.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,717.00
5B	407	TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)	50	GALLON	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 112.50
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL	20,907	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 62,721.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,814.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 35,541.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 31,360.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 34,496.55	\$ 2.40	\$ 50,176.80
7A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	962	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 173,160.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 163,540.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 151,034.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 168,350.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 154,882.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 182,780.00
7B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	25	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
7C	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	461	CY	\$ 155.00	\$ 71,455.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 69,150.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 61,774.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 73,760.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 72,838.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 87,590.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL																
8	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.08	MI	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,565.00	\$ 1,005.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9A	644	STOP LINE	156	FT	\$ 6.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 1,021.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,014.00
9B	644	CROSSWALK LINE	896	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,001.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,956.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,956.80
MISCELLANEOUS																
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	38	EACH	\$ 900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 36,670.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 31,730.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 43,800.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
13	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	31	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 24,490.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 16,895.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23,250.00
14	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 8,226.00	\$ 8,226.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
CONTINGENCIES 10%																
GRAND TOTAL							\$ 470,936.60	\$ 489,972.50	\$ 490,182.10	\$ 528,338.55	\$ 626,107.10					

Bid Bond	Ohio Farmers Ins.	Bid Bond	Merchants Bonding	Bid Bond	Travelers Casualty	Bid Bond	Cincinnati Ins.	Bid Bond	Liberty Mutual
Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes	Subcontractor List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes'	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes